City of Ryde

Subject: Ryde Youth Council Advisory Committee

File No:

Document Ref:

Venue: Committee Room, 1la Pope Street

Date: Wednesday 27 June

Time: 6.00-7.30pm

Invitees: Community Representatives: Aidan Fisher, Eric Fan, Muskaan Sidhu, Kavisha Shah,

Sarthak, Tim Zhang, Emily Simmons, Cosmin Luca, Michael Apostolou, Alice Sun, Lucy
Fang, Sophie Xiao, Yusriya Amin, Tasnia Ahmed, Chan-Jin Yun, Anthony Kim
Nominees: Gabriel Van-Duinen, Jose Francisco, Miffy Song, Keats Mackay, Sam
Pheeney

Councillor’s: ClIr Penny Pederson, Clir Peter Kim, Clir Jordan Lane, ClIr Chris Moujalli
Chairperson: Eric Fan

Deputy Chair: Tasnia Ahmad

Staff Convenor : Michael Paine

Guests: Sean Willenberg

AGENDA ITEMS

Item
1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

Apologies and Welcome
Acknowledgment Of Country

Introductions and Notices
Acceptance of Minutes from previous meeting

Committee News
e Chairperson
e Council
What’s been happening in Ryde

¢ Round table discussion — is there anything you would like to inform the group about. We are

interested in hearing about anything that affects young people — in the community, at school or
further afield.

Mental Health in the Community

Introduction to Ryde’s Social Inclusion Officer — Sean Willenberg

Conversation starter — what are people experiencing in the community?

How would youth council like to be more informed?

What can youth council do?

Racist Posters

. Feedback on ways the City of Ryde can further promote multiculturalism and inclusiveness —
Discussion.
Graffiti and Street Art consultation
. Update

Alcohol availability - Eastwood
e Discussion
Youth Ambassador Program
e Update from ‘Notice of Motion’ Working Party group meeting.
e Update from Council meeting
Standing Item - Concession Opal Cards
e Advocate for Children and Young People office meeting date set — 12 July. Kavisha, Linda and
Alice attending -open for other people to attend
City of Ryde Youth Strategy 2018-2022
CALD forum - report
Parents and Carers Forum - report
What the data is telling us so far?* *if available
Face to face individual interviews with The Frank Team



City of Ryde

14.0 Suicide Prevention Program
¢ Ryde Hunters Hill Youth Interagency — feedback from Interagency meeting on a possible response

15.0 Granny Smith — The Core

e Feedback from Working Group meeting
16.0 Training and Development

e Update on requested subject themes.

e Other training or workshops requested.
17.0 Any Other Business

Confirmation of Next Meeting:
Wednesday 25 July, 6-7.30pm in the Committee Room at 1a Pope Street



